

MNDOR

RFQ COPY

P.O. BOX 39

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

MOORE CONCRETE PUMPING

BRIDGEVILLE PA 15017

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

						عنتند		
]	DE	EF	7	4	7	5	5	

304-558-2157

PAGE	
1	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 09/02/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 10/15/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 0001 JB 962-73 1 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE AGENCY, THE WEST VIRGINIA DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF 1-ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "STEPHENSON (MILLS) SUBSIDENCE" PROJECT LOCATED AT STEPHENSON, WEST VIRGINIA, (WYOMING CO.). A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 09/14/09 a 10:00 AM. ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING. FAILURE TO ATTEND THE MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF NO ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE THE BID. ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT BIDDER. TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESUL THE BID. IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE STATE WILL NOT ACCEPT ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE 289 OCT 14 A 10: 16 COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S PURCHASING DIVISION STATE OF WV SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATUR 412-221-4514 10/13/09 25-1612162 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE president

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. All quotations are governed by the West Virginia Code and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division.
- 4. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 5. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 6. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 7. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 9. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 10. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 11. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase Order/Contract.
- 12. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 13. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 14. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site (http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm) is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 15. WEST VIRGINIA ALCOHOL & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT: If this Contract constitutes a public improvement construction contract as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code ("The West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act"), then the following language shall hereby become part of this Contract: "The contractor and its subcontractors shall implement and maintain a written drug-free workplace policy in compliance with the West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act, as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. The contractor and its subcontractors shall provide a sworn statement in writing, under the penalties of perjury, that they maintain a valid drug-free work place policy in compliance with the West Virginia and Drug-Free Workplace Act. It is understood and agreed that this Contract shall be cancelled by the awarding authority if the Contractor: 1) Fails to implement its drug-free workplace policy; 2) Fails to provide information regarding implementation of the contractor's drug-free workplace policy at the request of the public authority; or 3) Provides to the public authority false information regarding the contractor's drug-free workplace policy."

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division.
- 2. SPECIFICATIONS: Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 4. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy.
- 5. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- **6. BID SUBMISSION:** All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130



DOCZM

RFQ COPY -

P.O. BOX 39

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

MOORE CONCRETE PUMPING

BRIDGEVILLE PA 15017

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14755

RFQ NUMBER

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF
 CHUCK BOWMAN
 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

DATE PRIN	ΠED	TER	MS OF SAL	E.,	SHIP VI	X erios de design	F.O.B		FREIGHT TERMS
09/02/									
BID CPENING DATE	. Hennousenson makeur	10/15/	2009	Granda (1		BID	OPENING T	IME O	L:30PM
LINE	QUAN	VTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUM	3ER	UNIT PF	RICE	AMOUNT
1	6 67576, 226, 0135622			1,000,00,00,000					
	EATILID	ב דה ר	NADLE	TE TU	E PRE-BID	ATTEMP	ANCE CHEE	T. T.	
					HAT ALL PO				_
	ł.			ł I	D FAX NUME		r BIDDEKS	THEFODE	-
			NDDILL	00 A.	DIAX NON	/ t 1 % •	-		
	ALL PO	TENTIA	L BID	DERS	ARE REQUES	TED TO	ARRIVE P	RIOR TO	
					THE PRE-BI		DDERS WHO		
	LATE,	BUT PR	IOR T	O THE	DISMISSAL				
					, WILL BE				
-					ER CONCLUS				
}					, BUT DURI				
		1		ILL N	OT BE PERM	ITTED	TO SIGN T	HE	
***	ATTEND	ANCE S	HEET.						
	D.T.D.E.O.T.	TO 110 T							THE PARTY OF THE P
	DIRECT	TUNS I	U PRE	RID:					
	EDUM C	UADIEC	TON	TAVE	I-77 SOUTH	דת פר	CVIEV T	A 17 F	
	EYIT 6	O UNITO	י אטי	4 COU	TH, TRAVEL	ADDDO	CRLEY. IA	AKE	
	MILES			0 300 NN	TURN LEFT	NATO C	AIMAIELT . Teduencon.	 T O	
					16/2); TR				
					PROPERTY				
					,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,				
	PLANS .	AND SP	ECIFI	CATIO	NS MAY BE	OBTAIN	ED FROM WY	VDEP.	
1					ST., SE,				
	PH. 30	4-926-	0485	UPON	PAYMENT OF	\$10.0	O NON-REFU	JNDABLE	
	FEE.	PAYMEN	T MUS	T BE	MADE BY CH	ECK OR	MONEY ORI	DER.	
	NO CAS	H WILL	BE A	CCEPT	ED.				
		1							
	EXHIBI	Т 5							
	LIFOT V	TDCTNT				DE0 TH	AT ANN 00		
					1D-5 PROVI				
	1			ş	PROVEMENT HAT SUBMIT				
					TIME AN AF				
	WITH T				LOSED PURC				
	•				D WITH THE				
					E WITH THE				
Waranaanaanaan saa saa saa saa				į			•		
SIGNATURE			י הו	SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TER	RMS AND CON	IDITIONS	leate	
		<u> </u>	<u> </u>	/ gre	(lus "	412-	-221-4514	DATE	10/13/09
TIRE PI	resident	FEI	^N 25	-161216	52	***************************************	ADDRE	SS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
						DDRESSI	N SPACE ABO	VE LABELE	D 'VENDOR'



DOUZEN

RFQ COPY

P.O. BOX 39

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

MOORE CONCRETE PUMPING

BRIDGEVILLE PA 15017

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14755

304-558-2157

•	137	PAGE	1
		3	
		•	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

09/02/2009		,	MS OF SAL	5 4.73333	SHIP	VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE:		10/15/	2009			BID	OPENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	CAT NO.	ITEM NL	IMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
							DE. FAILURE TO	
							WITH THE BID	
	SHALL	KESULI	ти р	TZŰUA	LIFICATIO	JN UF SU	CH BID.	
							O BE PERFORMED	
							ICE TO PROCEED ED, THE FULLY	
							ERED NOTICE TO	
	PROCEE	D.						
	CANCEL	LATION	: ТН	E DIR	ECTOR OF	PURCHAS	ING RESERVES THE	
	RIGHT	TO CAN	CEL T	HIS C	ONTRACT	IMMEDIAT	ELY UPON WRITTEN	
							OR WORKMANSHIP DO NOT CONFORM	
	WITH T	HE SPE					CONTRACT	
	HEREIN	•						
							ACTOR SHALL PAY	
		4		1			ABOR MINIMUM WAG Y, PURSUANT	
					08 WYUMIN 21-5A, E1		Y, PURSUANI	
					APPLY TO		ROJECT.)	
	ARBITRA	ATION:	ANY	REFE	RENCES MA	NE TO A	RBITRATION OR	
j	INTERES	ST FOR	PAYM	ENTS	DUE (EXC	PT FOR	ANY INTEREST	
	REQUIRE	ED BY	STATE	LAW)	CONTAINE	D IN TH	IS CONTRACT ECTS DOCUMENTS	
							DELETED.	
	HODKED	st cow	DENCA	TTON	VENDAD	TO 05011		
							IRED TO PROVIDE ON IF SUCCESSFUL	
	ALL UF OF THIS			CHECK	FD REFOM	WILL BE	A REQUIREMENT	
		İ	ĺ			Li-translation of the control of the		
	(XX) II	NSURAN	CE: S	JCCES	SFUL VEND	OR SHAL	L FURNISH PROOF	
SIGNATURE			,,,,	SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR T		IDATE	
T171 E		7 <i>E</i>		one,	Le	TELEPHONE 412-221		10/13/09
yres pres	ident /	ire.	·· 25-	161216	52		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



BRIDGEVILLE PA 15017

2.0. BOX 39

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

MOORE CONCRETE PUMPING

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14755

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 09/02/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 10/15/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT: OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000.) BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF (XX) BONDS: THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/ MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN TH STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR/MATERIAL BOND.) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. REV. 11/00 AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM OMB #1029-0119 (EXPIRATION DATE: 01/31/2010) IS ATTACHED. YOU MUST COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 412-221-4514 10/13/09 FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 25-1612162 WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



NODZE

RFQ COPY

P.O. BOX 39

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

MOORE CONCRETE PUMPING

BRIDGEVILLE PA 15017

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14755

PAG	E. C.
	5

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

T O

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

DATE PRIN	IED .	S. Sign	IMS OF SAI	E	SHIP VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
09/02/								
BID OPENING DATE	E: 10/15/2009			B]	[D	OPENING TIME 0	1:30PM	
LINE	QUAI	YTITY	ŲОР	CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
			222222					
į								
							ER 30 CFR 874.16	•
							ATTACHED TO THE	Microsoft
	1			;	CAN CONTACT TH	1E	AVS OFFICE AT	
}	1		1	1	S.OSMRE.GOV		******	
	****	****	****	***	****	**	***	*
							·	
			CO	NTDAC	TORS LICENSE			
***			CO	NINAC	TOKS EICENSE	l		
	WEST V	TRGINI	Δ STA	TE CO	DE 21-11-2 REQ	111 T	REC THAT ALL	1
							G WORK IN THIS	
							INIA CONTRACTORS	
							THE CONTRACTORS	
							RS LICENSE MAY B	F
							IVISION OF LABOR	
					KANAWHA BLVD.			
	j				WV 25305, PH.		-	
		-,		,	230037	-	. 550 (0,0.	
	WEST V	IRGINI	A STA	TE CO	DE 21-11-11 RE	อบ	IRES ANY	in a constant of the constant
							RACTORS LICENSE	
	NUMBER							1
	BIDDER							***************************************
			İ	MOORE	001000000000000000000000000000000000000	.		***************************************
	CONTRA	CTORS	NAME:	MOORE	CONCRETE PUMPING	· .	a * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	-
					TW7 026020			70000000000000000000000000000000000000
	CONTRA	CTORS	LICEN	SE #:	WV 026030			•
	1							11 A-C
	THE SU	CCESSF	UL BI	DDER	WILL BE REQUIR	ED.	TO FURNISH A	:
	1	1				OI	R TO ISSUANCE OF	
	A PURC	HASE O	RDER/	CONTR	ACT.		,	
						- 1	•	
				APP	LICABLE LAW	l		1
								-
							NG DIVISION RULE	S
					INFORMATION P			
	"KE DOE!	SI) FOR	QUOT	ATION	ISSUED BY TH	E	PURCHASING	
	/			SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND	COM	DITIONS	
SIGNATURE		<u>*************************************</u>	~ \n/1				IDATE	404040
TITLE	<u> </u>		~ // [me	/ / >===	.21-	4514	10/13/09
pre:	sident	/ FE	25	-16121	52		ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WH	EN RESPO	ONDING .	TO RFQ	INSER'	NAME AND ADDRE	SSI	N SPACE ABOVE LABEL	ED 'VENDOR'



VENDOR

RFQ COPY

P.O. BOX 39

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

MOORE CONCRETE PUMPING

BRIDGEVILLE PA 15017

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for REQNUMBER Quotation DEP1475

DEP14755

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ED	TE.	RMS OF SAI	LE.	SHIP VIA		F.O.B		FREIGHTTERMS
09/02/	2009	***************************************							
BID OPENING DATE:		10/15	/2009	[7.5.72.7.5.5.5.5.5.5.5.5.5.5.5.5.5.5.5.5	BID	01	PENING T	IME D	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	CAT.	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PF	RICE	AMOUNT
		<u> </u>	* 100 0000000			34 34			
	DIVICI	ON TO		015 4					
	PROCURI			ULE A	UTHORITY GOVERN	TIM	GIHIS		
	FRUCURI	CLICIAL	*						
	ΔΝΥ ΤΝΙ	FORMA:	TINN P	RUVID	ED IN SPECIFICA	TIT	ON MANUAI	G 0.0	
					AL OR WRITTEN,				
					ION PROVIDED FR				
					PARAGRAPH IS V				
1	EFFECT								
	(1) NO.		2	:	1				
		THE (CONSTR	UCTIO	N WORK SPECIFIE	D F	HEREIN IS	S TO BE	
					ALENDAR DAYS AF				
							EVENT THA		
					RENCE IS REQUIR PECIFIC DATE ES				
	PRE-CO!					IAI	BLISHED :	IN IHE	
	I KE CO.	101100	1.101	CONT	KERGE .	ļ			
	(2) GU/	ARANTE	EE AND	MAIN	TENANCE:				
					LS AND WORKMANS	HIF	AFFECTE	ED BY	
ľ	THE CON	NTRACT	OR AR	E SUB	JECT TO THE GUA	RAN	NTEE ESTA	ABLISHED	
							THE ABSE	ENCE OF	
					OM OR A SPECIAL				
	PROVIS	ION, 7	THE WO	RK, B	OTH AS TO THE M	ATE	ERIALS AN	1D	
<u> </u>	NORKMAN	VSHIP,	SHAL	L UPO	N ACCEPTANCE OF	F I	INAL PAYN	MENT BY	The state of the s
					IDERED GUARANTE				
	CUNTRAL OF THE				R FROM THE DATE				
			1 1		THE FINAL ACCEP LIEVE THE CONTR			HE	
					LIGENCE OR FAUL			S. AND	
F	OR DEF	ECTS	APPEA	RING	WITHIN THE GUAR	ΔΝΤ	TEE PERIO	ID SHAL	
]	BE REME	EDIED	AT TH	E EXP	ENSE OF THE CON	TRA	ACTOR UPO	N	
· ·	WRITTEN								
		(B)			E ONE-YEAR GUAR				
					IN THE PROJECT				
					F THE ACCEPTANCE				,
1	INY FAI	LUKES	שוט אַ	IU IH	E NEGLIGENCE OR	WC	JKKMANSHI	.P 0F	
				SEEREV	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	ONDIT	TIONS		
SIGNATURE		8	W/50	~	TELEPHONE 412-	221	-4514	DATE	10/13/09
pres	ident/	~~~~		-16121			·· ·	SS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



HZOOR

RFQ COPY

P.O. BOX 39

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

MOORE CONCRETE PUMPING

BRIDGEVILLE PA 15017

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14755

RFQ NUMBER

			46
ADI	DRESS CORRESPON	IDENCE TO ATTEN	ITION OF:
			
	DOLIMAN		

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-926-0499

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

DATE PRINTED SHIP VIA TERMS OF SALE F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 09/02/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 10/15/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE **AMOUNT** CONTRACTOR IN ANY OF THE WORK THAT DEVELOPS DURING THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE CORRECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR AT ITS EXPENSE. THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL NOT BE **(C)** CONSTRUED AS BEING AN EXTENSION OF THE PERFORMANCE TIME ALLOTTED FOR WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT. GUARANTEES CONCERNING REVEGETATION MAY BE FURTHER DEFINED IN THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN. (3) TERMINATION: (1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING, WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED BY CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT TO TERMINATE. IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL (4) VENDOR TO: OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS (A) PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE. OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION (B) PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "STEPHENSON (MILLS) SUBSIDENCE" PROJECT. PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE MADE PROPERLY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF 5-DRAWINGS AS PREPARED IN-HOUSE BY THE WV DEPARTMENT SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 412-221-4514 DATE 10/13/09 25-1612162 president ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



DOOR

RFQ COPY

P.O. BOX 39

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

MOORE CONCRETE PUMPING

BRIDGEVILLE PA 15017

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP14755

RFQ NUMBER

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 09/02/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 10/15/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT: LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION. PAYMENTS AND COMPLETION: THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO DEP AN APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT WITH AN ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF VALUES AS HEREIN BEFORE REQUESTED. THE FORM INCLUDED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS OF PAYMENT. IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT TO THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT. APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT: (7)THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMI FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL. THE AMOUNT OF PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM. BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THE STATE MAY DEEM THIS CONTRACT NULL AND VOID, AND TERMINATE SUCH CONTRACT WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 1/2005 PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW, NO CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR A STATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES. AS USED IN THIS CONTRACT, "STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATIO SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE 412-221-4514 10/13/09 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 25-1612162 president



TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14755

RFQ NUMBER

9

ं	ADD	RESS.	CORRES	PONDEN	CE TO A	TTENTION	OF:	, i
2	HUCK	BOW!	MAN				•	
Z	04-55	8-2	157					

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R

MODZMA MOORE CONCRETE PUMPING P.O. BOX 39 601 57TH STREET SE **BRIDGEVILLE PA 15017** CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499 TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED SHIP VIA F.O.8 FREIGHT TERMS 00/02/2000

BID OPENING DATE:		10/15/20	009	ВТО	OPENING T	TMF 01	:30PM
LINE	QUA		LICE CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPE		AMOUNT
			NO.				AWOUNT.
		STRUCT OR HIG OR COO EQUIPN SUCH F STATE	TURE, INC SHWAYS, O DLING OR MENT, OR PROJECTS, OF WEST	PROVEMENT TO ANY LUDING, BUT NOT R THE INSTALLATI VENTILATING PLAN THE SUPPLY OF AN PURSUANT TO A CVIRGINIA FOR WHIR AFTER JUNE 6,	LIMITED TO ON OF ANY TS OR OTHI D MATERIAL ONTRACT WI CH BIDS WI	O, ROADS HEATING ER LS FOR ITH THE	
	В	SHAPEI FABRIC PROCES SUCH C HEARTH	D, DRAWN, CATED OR SSED BY A OPERATION	S" MEANS PRODUCT EXTRUDED, FORGE OTHERWISE SIMILA COMBINATION OF S, FROM STEEL MA DXYGEN, ELECTRIC HER STEEL MAKING	D, CAST, RLY PROCES TWO OR MOI DE BY THE FURNACE,	SSED, O RE OF	
	C	AMERIC OR INS	CA AND IN	" MEANS THE UNIT CLUDES ALL TERRI BJECT TO THE JUR	TORY, CON	TINENTAL	
	WF		AUTHORIZE	E PURCHASING DEP THE USE OF FORE		AY, IN	
	A .	EXCEED TOTAL HUNDRE GREATE COST I	O ONE TEN CONTRACT ED DOLLARS ER. FOR TO	ACH CONTRACT ITE TH OF ONE PERCEN COST OR TWO THO S'(\$2,500.00), W HE PURPOSES OF T LUE OF THE STEEL HE PROJECT OR,	T (.1%) OF USAND FIVE HICHEVER I HIS SECTION	F THE E IS ON, THE	·
	В.	ľ	INES THA	THE PURCHASING SPECIFIED STEE	L MATERIAL	LS ARE	
SIGNATURE		~ ~ ~	AA SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	IDITIONS	DATE	
		7 (~1		<u>112-221</u>	-4514	1	LO/13/09
pre	sident	FEIN	<i>l</i> 25–161216	2	ADDRE	SS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14755

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE MOORE CONCRETE PUMPING P.O. BOX 39

BRIDGEVILLE PA 15017

president

DATE PRIN	ΓED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SI	HP VIA	ļ.	O.B.		FREIGHTTER	IMS
09/02/											
BID OPENING DATE:	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	10/15/	2009		Br-Southannan angosas	BID	OPENING	<u>TIME</u>	01	:30PM	verses an energy of
LINE	QUAI	VIIIY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM	NUMBER	UNI	TPRICE		AMOUNT	
		QUAN	TITY	OR OT	HERWISE	NITED STA ARE NOT TRACT REQ	REASONAI	3LY	EENT		
	OF	THIS	SECTI	AM NO	Y BE SU	EL PRODUC BJECT TO ECTION 5A	CIVIL PE				
	REV. 1	0/01/0	1								
	EXHIBI	т 7							***************************************		
	DOMEST PROJEC		MINUM	, GLA	SS & ST	EEL IN PU	BLIC WOR	RKS			
	EVERY ALTERA PUBLIC IN THE MORE T STEEL GLASS, IN ADD FOR US DOMEST THE PR POUNDS	CONTRA TION, WORKS CASE HAN \$5 ARE RE OR ST ITION, E AT T IC ALU ODUCT OF ST	CT FO REPAI , WHE OF ST 0,000 QUIRE EEL P ITEM HE SI MINUM IS LE EEL A	R CON R, IM REL O OR W D, TH CODUC S OF TE OF SS TH SE US	STRUCTI PROVEME E COST NLY, WH HERE MO E STATE TS PROD MACHINE PUBLIC SS OR S AN \$50, ED IN P	NIA CODE ON, RECON NT OR MAI IS MORE T ERE THE C RE THAN I WILL ACC UCED IN T RY OR EQU WORKS SH TEEL, UNL OOO OR LE UBLIC WOR	STRUCTIONTENANCE HAN \$50, OST OF SOME ONLY HE UNITE IPMENT F ALL BE N ESS THE SS THAN KS PROJE	ON, OF OF OOO AN STEEL DUNDS OF ALUMD OUNCED STATE OUNCHAS AADE OF COST OF COST OF ECTS.	ID, IS OF INUM IES. SED		
	ACCEPT TO BE 20% OR PRODUC PRODUC	ED ONL UNREAS MORE TS. I TS TO	Y IF ONABL HIGHE F THE BE SU	THE C E. S R THA DOME PPLIE A", A	OST OF UCH COS N THE B STIC AL D OR PR S DEFIN	OR STEEL DOMESTIC T IS UNRE ID PRICE UMINUM, G ODUCED IN ED BY THE	PRODUCTS ASONABLE FOR FORE LASS OR A "SUBS UNITED	S IS FO E IF IT EIGN MA STEEL STANTIA	OUND IS ADE		
SIGNATURE		~ ~/\		7)		R TERMS AND CO			DATE		
	7	Z	obre,	the	ا كسي	TELEPHONE 412-22	1-4514		1	0/13/09	

25-1612162



P.O. BOX 39

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

MOORE CONCRETE PUMPING

BRIDGEVILLE PA 15017

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14755

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R. 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

DATE PRINTI	ED	TER	MS OF SAL	E		SHIP VIA			F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
09/02/2	2009										
BID OPENING DATE:	******	10/15/	2009	····		В	ID	OPENIN	TIM	IE 0	1:30PM
LINE	AAUQ	(TITY	UOP	CAT NO	Iπi	EM NUMBER		U	NIT PRIC	10000000000000000000000000000000000000	AMOUNT
ļo	DNLY I	F DOME	STIC	PRODU	CTS AR	I PRODUC E 30% O PRODUCT	R M	MAY BE ORE HIC	SUPP SHER	LIED	
F C C R A	PROVIS DETERM ALUMING THAN TO DEFICE REDUCT ALL VE	IONS, INES T UM, GL HE LOW MAY R ION IN NDORS	THE S HAT T ASS O EST B EQUES THE MUST	PENDI HERE R STE ID FO T, IN LOWES INDIC	NG OFF EXISTS EL THA R DOME WRITI T BID ATE IN	CONTRACTICER OF A BID TO THE IR GLASS O	TH FOR ASO ODU EEV H D BID	E SPENI LIKE F NABLE A CTS, TH ALUATION OMESTIC	DING FOREI AND L HE SP DN AN C PRO	UNIT GN OWER ENDIN D DUCTS	
E	REV. 3	Т 9	SSIIAN	CF &	V CK NUM	LEDGEME	NT	NE CONS	:TPIIC	TION	
- - - 	ROJEC THE ARO TO ABIJ	T ADDE CHITEC DE BY	NDA. T/ENG THE F	INEER OLLOW	AND/O ING SC	R AGENC HEDULE FOR ST	Y S	HALL BE	,REQ		
A A L P S	AND A I AND SPE IST SE URCHAS SEND A	LIST O ECIFIC HALL B SING D	F ALL ATIONS F FOR IVISIO OF THE	PART S FOR WARDE DN. E ADD	IES TH THE P D TO T THE AR ENDUM	SHALL PI AT HAVE ROJECT. HE BUYEI CHITECT. TO THE S	PR T R I	OCURED HE ADDE N THE S GINEER	DRAW NDUM TATE SHAL	INGS AND L ALSO	
į -			5	S AND	, IF N	E ADDENI ECESSAR'	γ,	EXTEND		BID	
SIGNATURE			5 10	/	7)	TEL EPHON	JE	<u> </u>		DATE	10/12/00
TITLE	done	7 FE	N 25 4	1200	 	<u>612</u>		1-4514	nocce		10/13/09
presi	uent	<i>'</i>	<u> </u>	612162				Al	JUNESS	OFFINALS	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



P.O. BOX 39

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

MOORE CONCRETE PUMPING

BRIDGEVILLE PA 15017

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14755

12

ADL	RESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF
	BOWMAN
304-55	8-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

DATEPRINT	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	.E	SH	IP VIA		F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
09/02/										
BID OPENING DATE:	District Street No. 200	10/15/	2009			BID	OPENIN	G TIME	01:	30PM
LINE	QUA	VIITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM	NUMBER		JNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	BUYER		FOUR			HOULD BE YS PRIOR			E	,
	BIDDER THE SA ORIGIN ADDEND ADDEND	S AND ME RUL AL BID UM DOC UM THA	SUBMI ES AN DING UMENT T IS	TTED D REG DOCUM . TH ISSUE	TO THE SULATIONS ENT SHAPE E ONLY DEFORE THE	RMALLY AC STATE PUR S THAT AR LL ALSO A EXCEPTION HE SOLE R ND/OR DA	CHASING PLY TO APPLY TO MAY BIS URPOSE	G DIVISI THE O AN E FOR AN	ON	
TO A THE STATE OF	REV. 1 EXHIBI			The state of the s			The second secon		***************************************	
		16.77			REQI	JISITION	NO.: .1	DEP14755	• • •	
	ADDEND	UM ACK	NOWLE	DGEME	NT		<u>.</u>			
ane a verification of the second of the seco	ADDEND	UM(S)	H GNA	AVE M	ADE THE	OF THE FO NECESSAFICATION,	Y REVI			
,	ADDEND	um No.	's:							,
	NO. 1	x	• •							·vv
	NO. 2	• • • • • •	• •						***************************************	
	NO. 3	• • • • • •	• •	7						
	NO. 4	• • • • • •	• •	111111111111111111111111111111111111111						7
	$\langle \ \ \ \rangle$									
SIGNATURE				SEEREV	ERSE SIDE FOI	TERMS AND CO				
SIGNAL TO	 7	ENV.	عاتني /	一,((Cos)	· FELEPHONE 41	2-221-45	14 ^D	ATE 10	/13/09
TITLE pre	esident	FB		25 –1 61:	2162		А	DDRESS CHAN	IGES TO	O BE NOTED ABOVE



P.O. BOX 39

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

MOORE CONCRETE PUMPING

BRIDGEVILLE PA 15017

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14755

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

DATE PRIN	TED	TEF	MS OF SAL	E	SHI	PVIA		F.O.B		FREIGHT TERMS
09/02/	2009		eteta eta katantan kim a	<u>andkatalis satutentet</u>		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	100 150 160 160 160 150 1	<u> 24-00-05-00-06-00-0-00-00-00-0</u>	126660000	
BID OPENING DATE:		10/15/	2009		1	BID	OPENI	NG TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	YTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ПЕМ	IUMBER		UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
	NO. 5	• • • • • •	• •							
						CONFIRM TREJECTION		CEIPT OF	THE	
	REPRES ORAL D AND AN INFORM	ENTATI ISCUSS Y STAT ATION	ON MA ION H E PER ISSUE	DE OR ELD B SONNE D IN	ASSUMED ETWEEN V L IS NOT WRITING	THAT AND TO BE MEDICAL TO BE MEDICAL TO BINDING AND ADDE ADDENDUM	ADE D REPRE . ON D TO	URING AN SENTATIV LY THE THE	Y ES	
	MOORE	CONCREI	7 E PUMP	/V.	.00.	• •	SIGNA COMPA			
	10/13/	' 09	• • • •	4	* * * * * * * * * *		DATE		:	
:	REV. 1	1/96			·					
				нот	ICE					
	A SIGN	ED BID	MUST	BE S	UBMITTED	TO:	-			
	P B 2	URCHAS UILDIN 019 WA	ING D G 15 SHING	IVISI TON S	INISTRAT ON TREET, E 5305-013	AST				
				IE BI	ON YAM C	FORMATIO T BE CON	SIDER	THE FACE ED:	OF	
SIGNATURE		81	Marc	ne.	fres	TELEPHONE 412-2:	21-4514	4	DATE 1	0/13/09
	sident	FE	v 25	-16121				ADDRESS CHA	ANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
✓ WHE	EN RESPO	ONDING T	O RFQ,	INSER"	T NAME AND	ADDRESS I	N SPAC	E ABOVE LA	BELE	D'VENDOR'



NODZE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Pay 50120 Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

RFO NUMBER DEP14755

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE MOORE CONCRETE PUMPING P.O. BOX 39 BRIDGEVILLE PA 15017

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

DATE PRIN	TÉĎ	TEF	RMS OF SAI	Œ	SHIP.	/IA	F.O	В.	FREIGHT TERMS
09/02/									
BID OPENING DATE:	Televisia statis	10/15/	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	CAT	.		OPENING	TIME 0:	L:30PM
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	NO	ITEM NUI	VBER	UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT
	SEALED	מזפ							
	SEALED	מופ							
							-		
	BUYER:				CB-23				
	RFQ. N	0.:			DEP14755				
	BID OP	ENTHO	DATE		10/15/20	0.0			
	BID OF	CHILLO	DAIL		10/13/20	0 7			
	BID OP	FNING	11MF:		1:30 PM				
					UMBER IN NG YOUR B		IS NECES	SSARY	
	412-78		OU KE	GAKDI	NG YUUK B	TD:			
	VENDOR	SHOUL	n sur	MTT W	ITH THEIR	RID TH	E CHEBEM.	г	
					USED FOR				
	P.O. B	OX 39							
	BRIDGE	VILLE P	A 1501	7					1
	DIEVCE	DDTNT	лр т	VDE M	AME OF PE	DCON TO	CONTACT		
	CONCER				ANC OF FE	KSUN IU	CONTACT		
	ELMER :	FRAZIER	OR LA	RRY E.	MOORE				
	• • • • •	• • • • • •	• • • • •	• • • • •	• • • • • • • •		* * * * * * * * * *	• • • • •	-
									- Andrews
									1
		į							
				SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TE	RMS AND CON	IDITIONS		
SIGNATURE		75	* M	w,		TELEP4912-22		DATE	10/13/09
nne pre	sident	T FEI		L612162	2		ADDR	ESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

Stephenson (Mills) Subsidence DEP 14755

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Vendors Name:	MOORE CONCRETE PUMPING

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

NO. QUANTITY	ITEM				
1.0		OUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	I DATE DO ICE	11.6017
2.0		\$	DESCRIPTION	ONIT PRICE	AMOUNI
2.0	1.0	1	Mobilization Not to avocad 109/ of total arrows hid	¥ 6	
3.0			Construction Survey Control Not to exceed 50% of total amount old	LS LS	\$ 20,000.00
1		····	Quality Control Net to exceed 3% of total amount bid		\$ 10,000.00
4.2 530 Grout, per cubic yard \$185.00 Cry \$98,050.00			Drilling per linear fact		\$ 5,000.00
4.3				\$ 16.00 /LF	\$ 38,400.00
4.4 20					\$ 98,050.00
4.5					\$ 41,075.00
4.6 290 Confirmation Drilling, per linear foot \$ 62.00 LF \$ 17.980.00				\$ 15.00 /IN	
4.7 12 Down-hole Camera, per hour			Confirmation Drilling nor linear fact		
Solid Revegetation & Site Restoration, per lump sum LS \$ 10,000.00				\$ 62,00 /LF	\$ 17,980,00
			Power-totion & Site Destantian and Land	7 777	\$ 3,000.00
S	3,0		Revegetation & Site Restoration, per lump sum	LS	\$ 10,000.00
S	 				
				*	
\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	 				
S	\vdash				
S S S S S S S S S S					<u> </u>
S					
\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	 				
S	 				
\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	\vdash			··········	
\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$					\$
\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$					
S S S S S S S S S S					······································
\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$					
\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	· ·				S
\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$					
\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$					
\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			\$
\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$					
S S S S S S S S S S					
\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$					
					\$
					3
	<u>_</u>				
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
				İS	
TOTAL \$ 243,955.00		Τ	OTAL / /	5	243,955.00

Bidder's Authorized Signature;

Mor ho Date: 10/13/09

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: OI/31/2010

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: Ger	neral In	formation				•		
Contractor Address:	Name:	MOORE Co	ONCRETE PU	MPING	Tax Payer	ID No.:	25-161216	52
City:	bridge	eville	State: P	a Zip	Code: 15017	Phone:	412-221-/	i514
Fax No.:				l address:	mmoorerowe(gcomcast	.net	
Part B; Leg	gal Stru	cture						
(x) Corpora () Other (p			le Proprietor	ship	() Partnership) (O	LLC	
Part C: Cerone of the	tifying followi	and updat	ing informati, follow the i	on in the a	Applicant/Viola s for that option	tor System , and sign	a (AVS). Sele below.	ct only
I, Larry	ye.n	юore, рі	es.	, have	the express aut	hority to c	ertify that:	
dat	ormatic	u select th	ttached Entity is option, you and do not c	u must atta	m AVS is accur sch an Entity Ol art D.	ate, compl T from A	ete, and upto VS to this for	- m
the mu	inforn Ist attac	nation in A h an Entit	VS for my co y OFT from A	ompany m AVS to thi	ty OFT from A ust be updated, s form. Use Par and complete I	t D to prov	ect tims obnou	ı, you
Oui pro	compa	iny curren l informati	tly has no inf on required i	formation in Part D. S	n AVS. If you s Sign and date be	select this slow and c	option, you n omplete Part	nust D.
Date	10/1	3/09		Sign	ature E	Mon	Title	presiden
IMPORTA In order to copy of yo	certifi	y in Part C iness' Enti	to the accuraty OFT. To c	acy of exis	ting informatio	n in AVS, act the AV	you must obt /S Office, tol	ain a I-free,

at 800-643-9748 or request it from www.avs.osmre.~ov on the Internet.



NOUZER

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

15017

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14755

PA	GE		
		1	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*A16143723 412-221-4514 MOORE CONCRETE PUMPING PO BOX 39

BRIDGEVILLE PA

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES ****** THIS IS THE END OF RFQ DEP14755 ****** TOTAL: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS THE PHONE THE	DATE PRIN	ΓED	TER	MS OF SAL	F	SHIP	VIA	F,	O.B.	FREIGHT TE	RMS
UNE QUANTITY UOP CAT TEMALINGER UNITARICE AMOUNT ***********************************			•								
ADDENDUM ISSUED FOR THE STEPHENSON (MILLS) SUBSIDENCE PROJECT TO DISTRIBUTE THE PRE-BID SIGN-IN SHEET AND SPECIFICATION REVISION RESULTING FROM THE 09/14/09 PRE-BID CONFERENCE. BID OPENING DATE & TIME REMAIN UNCHANGED AS 10/15/09 AT 1:30 PM. ***********************************	BID OPENING DATE:	4	10/15/	2009		···	BID	OPENING	TIME	01:30PM	
ADDENDUM ISSUED FOR THE STEPHENSON (MILLS) SUBSIDENCE PROJECT TO DISTRIBUTE THE PRE-BID SIGN-IN SHEET AND SPECIFICATION REVISION RESULTING FROM THE 09/14/09 PRE-BID COMPERENCE. BID OPENING DATE & TIME REMAIN UNCHANGED AS 10/15/09 AT 1:30 PM. ***********************************	LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP		ITEM NU	MBER	UNI	TPRICE	AMOUI	TΓ
ADDENDUM ISSUED FOR THE STEPHENSON (MILLS) SUBSIDENCE PROJECT TO DISTRIBUTE THE PRE-BID SIGN-IN SHEET AND SPECIFICATION REVISION RESULTING FROM THE 09/14/09 PRE-BID CONFERENCE. BID OPENING DATE & TIME REMAIN UNCHANGED AS 10/15/09 AT 1:30 PM. ***********************************		001000000000000000000000000000000000000	000000000000000000000000000000000000000		ng ngagarang		*	60100108110010800000			
PROJECT TO DISTRIBUTE THE PRE-BID SIGN-IN SHEET AND SPECIFICATION REVISION RESULTING FROM THE 09/14/09 PRE-BID CONFERENCE. BID OPENING DATE & TIME REMAIN UNCHANGED AS 10/15/09 AT 1:30 PM. ***********************************		****	****	****	א אטט	ENDOM NO.	1 ****	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	*****	* *!	
PROJECT TO DISTRIBUTE THE PRE-BID SIGN-IN SHEET AND SPECIFICATION REVISION RESULTING FROM THE 09/14/09 PRE-BID CONFERENCE. BID OPENING DATE & TIME REMAIN UNCHANGED AS 10/15/09 AT 1:30 PM. ***********************************		ADDEND	HM TCC	iien e	ND TU	E CTEDUEL	ICON (MT	LICY CHE	SCIDENCE	***************************************	
SPECIFICATION REVISION RESULTING FROM THE 09/14/09 PRE-BID CONFERENCE. BID OPENING DATE & TIME REMAIN UNCHANGED AS 10/15/09 AT 1:30 PM. ***********************************	1.5	1		1 :				}		100 to 10	
PRE-BID CONFERENCE. BID OPENING DATE & TIME REMAIN UNCHANGED AS 10/15/09 AT 1:30 PM. ***********************************		1						1		****	
BID OPENING DATE & TIME REMAIN UNCHANGED AS 10/15/09 AT 1:30 PM. ***********************************		1				11222121			, . ,		
AT 1:30 PM. ***********************************								1			İ
OUDI SEER VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SEER VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE TO/13/09		BID OP	ENING	DATE	& TIM	E REMAIN	UNCHANG	ED AS 10)/15/09		. 1
RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES ****** THIS IS THE END OF RFQ DEP14755 ****** TOTAL: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE THE FINANCE TO THE PROPERTIES ***********************************		AT 1:3	0 PM.			·					
RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES ****** THIS IS THE END OF RFQ DEP14755 ****** TOTAL: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE THE FINANCE TO THE PROPERTIES ***********************************											
RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES ****** THIS IS THE END OF RFQ DEP14755 ****** TOTAL: SIGNATURE SIGNATURE THE PHONE THE		****	****	****	* NO	OTHER CHA	NGES **	******	(*****	*	
RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES ****** THIS IS THE END OF RFQ DEP14755 ****** TOTAL: SIGNATURE SIGNATURE THE PHONE THE							•	Leconomic			
RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES ****** THIS IS THE END OF RFQ DEP14755 ****** TOTAL: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS THE PHONE THE			•								
RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES ****** THIS IS THE END OF RFQ DEP14755 ****** TOTAL: SIGNATURE SIGNATURE THE PHONE THE								***************************************			
RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES ****** THIS IS THE END OF RFQ DEP14755 ****** TOTAL: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS THE PHONE THE											
RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES ****** THIS IS THE END OF RFQ DEP14755 ****** TOTAL: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS THE PHONE THE				***************************************							
RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES ****** THIS IS THE END OF RFQ DEP14755 ****** TOTAL: SIGNATURE SIGNATURE THE PHONE THE											
RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES ****** THIS IS THE END OF RFQ DEP14755 ****** TOTAL: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS THE FOLLOW THE	0001			JВ		962-73					
***** THIS IS THE END OF RFQ DEP14755 ***** TOTAL: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS THE END OF RFQ DEP14755 ***** TOTAL: SIGNATURE THE END OF RFQ DEP14755 ***** TOTAL: THE END OF RFQ DEP14755 ****** TOTAL: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS THE END OF RFQ DEP14755 ******* TOTAL: THE END OF RFQ DEP14755 *********** TOTAL: SIGNATURE THE END OF RFQ DEP14755 ***********************************			1								
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 412-221-4514 DATE 10/13/09	•	RECLAM	ATION:	REST	ORATI	ON OF LAN	ID & OTH	ER PROPE	ERTIES		
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 412-221-4514 DATE 10/13/09								1			
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 412-221-4514 DATE 10/13/09				-			•				
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 412-221-4514 DATE 10/13/09		!									
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 412-221-4514 DATE 10/13/09								1			
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 412-221-4514 DATE 10/13/09		*****	THIC	тет	HE EN	D OF REO	DEP14	755 ***	*** TNTA		
SIGNATURE TIPLE TIPLE TELEPHONE 412-221-4514 DATE 10/13/09			11110	13,	11L L1	טו ווע	DELLA		CAN TOTA	F +	
SIGNATURE TIPLE TIPLE TELEPHONE 412-221-4514 DATE 10/13/09	,			[
SIGNATURE TIPLE TIPLE TELEPHONE 412-221-4514 DATE 10/13/09		<u>}</u>									
SIGNATURE TIPLE TIPLE TELEPHONE 412-221-4514 DATE 10/13/09											
SIGNATURE TIPLE TIPLE TELEPHONE 412-221-4514 DATE 10/13/09				~						·	
SIGNATURE TIPLE TIPLE TELEPHONE 412-221-4514 DATE 10/13/09		}		-							
SIGNATURE TIPLE TIPLE TELEPHONE 412-221-4514 DATE 10/13/09				-				-			
SIGNATURE TIPLE TIPLE TELEPHONE 412-221-4514 DATE 10/13/09											
SIGNATURE TIPLE TIPLE TELEPHONE 412-221-4514 DATE 10/13/09					٠		•			***************************************	
SIGNATURE TIPLE TIPLE TELEPHONE 412-221-4514 DATE 10/13/09											
TIME / FEIN				1	SEERE	L VERSE SIDE FOR T				, 	
TIME / IFFIN	SIGNATURE		</td <td>1700</td> <td>P.</td> <td></td> <td>TELEPHONE</td> <td>-<u>451</u>4</td> <td>DAT</td> <td>TE 10/13/09</td> <td></td>	1700	P.		TELEPHONE	- <u>451</u> 4	DAT	TE 10/13/09	
	TITLE	= 7	<u> </u>	-:t:	16101	<u> </u>	TALL LOCAL		DDEGG OLIANO		BOVE
WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'	preside										DOVE

MANDATORY PRE-BID SIGN-IN ATTENDANCE SHEET

PLEASE PRINT LEGIBLY

Req. # :	DEP14755	Pre-Bid Date:	9/14/2009
Project :	Stephenson (Mills) Subsidence	Bid Opening Date:	10/15/2009
Name:	Cal Hewen	Name:	LES FOREM
Company:	Most o Concrete Prunping	Company:	ASPEN CORP
Address:	P.O. Box 39	Address:	and the second of the second
	Bridgerine, PA. 15017		The Control of the State of the
Phone #:	412-221-4514	Phone #:	
Fax #:	412-788-0900	Fax #:	300-763-61591
Email:	Ermer-Gazier Octomeas), Wet	Email:	Modern aspensor
Name:	DAVID H. BOWANTA	Name:	**************************************
Company:	GREEN Mirwante	Company:	
Address:	511 50th STEET	Address:	
	Chus WU 25304		
Phone #:	304-925-0253	Phone #:	
Fax #:	925-4643	Fax #:	
Email:	Jody My etch Com	Email:	
Name:	COMEY MANHAET	Name:	
Company:	Simon & Assertates	Company:	***************************************
Address:	P.O. Box 10007	Address:	
	BLACKSBUZE, VA Z4062		**************************************
Phone #:	540-451-4234	Phone #:	
Fax #:	540-851 4219	Fax #:	<u> </u>
Email:	munharty/ Brandassex com	Email:	
Name:	Thurson R. Simmens	Name:	:
Company:	The Grape A. Mint. Inc.	Company:	
Address:	P.O. Bar was	Address:	
	Tray) 11- 25765		
Phone #:	304-757-1508	Phone #:	***************************************
Fax #:		Fax#:	
Email:	The grane to yahor as	Email:	

DEP14755 Stephenson (Mills) Subsidence Addendum # 1

Item 1: The contractor will have 60 days from the date of the Notice to Proceed to complete Construction activities on the project. The \$250 per day liquidated damage clause will be in effect after the 60 days. However, the total performance period will be 365 days from the date of the Notice to Proceed for invoicing purposes.

Hold srapa05e srapa05e srapa05e srapa067 Source 140271(MOORE CONCRETE PUMPING CO IN date |Desc|Begin date|End |09/18/1989| |09/01/1989| 09/18/1989 Records retrieved SH PRS SH VP LARRY E ROBERT DIANE JUN-17-2004 17:49 Name MOORE, DRAKE, MOORE, MOORE, Related ID Rel EntiName Entity ID 135091 Locked 140270 135091

CHOICES (F10) ENTITY (F6) 7) REPORTS(F11) QUIT(F4) ENTITY LOCK/UNLOCK(F7) PRV_SCR(F3) ADD (F5) SEARCH (F2)

Agency	DEP
REQ.P.O#	14755

BID BOND

, k	WOM	ALL MEN BY THESE F	PRESENTS, That we, the un	indersigned, $\underline{\underline{M}}$	loore Concre	ete Pumping, Inc.
	of	Bridgeville	PA		, as Principal, an	d Great American Insurance
Company	_of	<u>Cincinnati</u> ,	OH ac	corporation org	anized and exist	ling under the laws of the State of _
Ohio		with its principal offic	e in the City of <u>Cincinn</u>	nati	, as Surety, are I	held and firmly bound unto the State
of West V	irginia,	as Obligee, in the pena	al sum of 5% OF TOTAL	BID	(\$ 5%) for the payment of whice
well and tr	ruly to	be made, we jointly and	i severally bind ourselves, o	our heirs, admir	nistrators, execut	tors, successors and assigns.
7	he Co	ndition of the above obl	ligation is such that whereas	s the Principal i	has submitted to	the Purchasing Section of the
Departme	nt of A	dministration a certain t	old or proposal, attached he	reto and made	a part hereof, to	enter into a contract in writing for
Steph	enso	on (Mills) Subsi	dence Stabilizatio	on Project	, Wyoming C	County, WV
		24472-1				
	.,					
N	iow t	HEREFORE,			·	
		ald bid shall be rejected	i or			
íí	b) If s	aid bid shall be accepte	ed and the Principal shall en	iter into a contr	act in accordanc	ce with the bid or proposal attached
nereto and	i shall	furnish any other bonds	and insurance required by	the bid or prop	posal, and shall it	in all other respects perform the
igreem e n	t creat	ted by the acceptance o	if said bid, then this obligation	on snall be null	and void, otherv	wise this obligation shall remain in f Ill claims hereunder shall, in no eve
orce and (enteci.	it is expressly understo I amount of this obligati	oon and agreed that the liab ion as herein stated.	ning of the Stife	ety for any and a	a camis nerecincer snak, in no eve
ACCOUNT IN	o poin	a with the state and same				
Т	he Su	rety, for the value receiv	ved, hereby stipulates and a	agrees that the	obligations of se	ald Surety and its bond shall be in n
vay impair	red or	affected by any extensi	on of the time within which t	the Obligee ma	ay accept such bi	id, and said Surety does hereby
valve noti	ce of a	any such extension.				
16	A VART	NESS WHEREOF Prin	icinal and Surety have here.	unto set their h	ands and seals.	and such of them as are corporatio
			affixed hereunto and these			
		·		be competing to the	- o.g	
"TO FITG	By Of_	October	marianet All July			
	_				Moore Concr	gete Pumping, Inc.
Principal C	Corpor	ate Seal		-		(Napre of Principal),
					_	- E. Moon
					By	(Must be President or
					/ ^	Vice President)
						· 1 +
				,	pu	
						(Title)
Surety Col	morati	e Seal			Great Ameri	can Insurance Company
						(Name of Surety)
•					\wedge	101 20
					()	do Co. Skell.
					Leeve	Attorney in Feat
					· Ca	Attomey-in-Fact arole A. Skelly

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY®

Administrative Office: 580 WALNUT STREET • CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202 • 513-369-5000 • FAX 513-723-2740

The number of persons authorized by this power of attorney is not more than THREE

No. 0 18041

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That the GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Ohio, does hereby nominate, constitute and appoint the person or persons named below, each individually if more than

Name	Address	Limit of Power
PETER BURKE	ALL OF	ALL
CAROLE A. SKELLY	CANONSBURG, PENNSYLVANIA	\$75,000,000.
RYAN BURKE		•
This Power of Attorney revokes all previous IN WITNESS WHEREOF the GREAT AMI officers and its corporate seal hereunto affixed this Attest	s powers issued on behalf of the attorney(s)-in-fact name ERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY has caused these pr 20TH day of GREAT AMERICAN	d above. esents to be signed and attested by its appropriate MAY , 2009 . I INSURANCE COMPANY
STATE OF OHIO, COUNTY OF HAMILTON - ss: On this 20TH day of duly sworn, deposes and says that he resides in Cincing Company, the Company described in and which executionstrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixe like authority.	MAY 2009 , before me personally apnati, Ohio, that he is a Divisional Senior Vice President outed the above instrument; that he knows the seal of the dby authority of his office under the By-Laws of said 6	DAVID C. KITCHIN (513-412-4602) peared DAVID C. KITCHIN, to me known, being f the Bond Division of Great American Insurance e said Company; that the seal affixed to the said Company, and that he signed his name thereto by
This Power of Attorney is granted by autho by unanimous written consent dated June 9, 2008.	ority of the following resolutions adopted by the Board of	

Presidents, or any one of them, be and hereby is authorized, from time to time, to appoint one or more Attorneys-in-Fact to execute on behalf of the Company, as surety, any and all bonds, undertakings and contracts of suretyship, or other written obligations in the nature thereof; to prescribe their respective duties and the respective limits of their authority; and to revoke any such appointment at any time.

RESOLVED FURTHER: That the Company seal and the signature of any of the aforesaid officers and any Secretary or Assistant Secretary of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any power of attorney or certificate of either given for the execution of any bond, undertaking, contract of suretyship, or other written obligation in the nature thereof, such signature and seal when so used being hereby adopted by the Company as the original signature of such officer and the original seal of the Company, to be valid and binding upon the Company with the same force and effect as though manually affixed.

CERTIFICATION

I, STEPHEN C. BERAHA, Assistant Secretary of Great American Insurance Company, do hereby certify that the foregoing Power of Attorney at the Resolutions of the Board of Directors of June 9, 2008 have not been revoked and are now in full force and effect.
--

Signed and sealed this	15th	day of	October	, 2009
------------------------	------	--------	---------	--------



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF Pennsylvania
COUNTY OF allesteny, TO-WIT:
I, Lacou E. Marc, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of Mac Concrete Pumping; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that Mosic Concrute Pumping (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
More Concrete Pumping
(Company Name)
By: I & Moore
Title President
Date: 9 30 09.
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 30 day of Sept. 2009.
By Commission expires COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
Notariat Seal
(Seal) Michael Corra, Notary Public Coller Twp., Allegheny County My Commission Expires May 17, 2011 Member, Pannsylvania Association of Notaries (Notary Public)

THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

If this is a solicitation for a public improvement construction contract, the vendor, by its signature below, affirms that it has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code**. The vendor **must** make said affirmation with its bid submission. Further, public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code** and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code** may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

ANTITRUST:

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (**West Virginia Code** §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: More-foncete Kurping			
Authorized Signature:	_ Date: _	10/13/09	
Purchasing Affidayit (Revised 01/01/09)			